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Bus 405 Kakopetria -Evrychou(MR) - Akaki/Peris-
terona/Astromeritis(MR) -Kok/mithia-Makario Station-Solo-
mou Sq.-Nicosia/Kolokasi

Go to website

Direction
Archiepiskopou Makariou C Avenue 2 — Anoigma 
Kolokasi

71 stops

Open route schedule

Archiepiskopou Makariou C Avenue 2

Kakopetria Square 2

Troodos Development Company 2

E.A.C.Galata 2

Archiep. Makariou C� Ave - Andrea Avraamidi

Galata Folk Art Museum 2

Galata Square 2

Lefkosias - Troodous - Sinaoros 2

Ag. Ioannis Theologos Church 2

Lefkosias - Troodous - Chaniou Avenue 2

Lefkosias-Troodous - Old Kalliana Train Station 2

Osel Tempria Offices

Chrysanhos Mylona Military Camp 2

Lefkosias - Troodous 2

Lefkosias - Troodous - Grigori Afxentiou

Markos Drakos Military Camp 2

Distrato Ag. Theodorou 2

Mitropoliti Chrysanthou Sarigianni - Atsas 2

Koutrafas Shooting Range 2

Koutrafas 2

Route schedule
Archiepiskopou Makariou C Avenue 2 — Anoigma 
Kolokasi

Monday 04:15-07:45

Tuesday 04:15-07:45

Wednesday 04:15-07:45

Thursday 04:15-07:45

Friday 04:15-07:45

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Archiepiskopou Makariou C Avenue 2

Stops: 71

Trip Duration: 1 hour 27 min
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21 Mili 2

Lefkosias - Troodous - Sedigep 2

Troodous - Georgiou Griva Digeni

Troodous - Grigori Afxentiou

Troodous - Stylianou Lena

Troodous - Karydion 2

Troodous - Skopy 2

Troodous

Morfou Avenue - Makariou C� Avenue 2

Morfou Avenue - Pentadaktylou

Lefkosias Avenue - Avlonos

Lefkosias Ave. - Christou Tsiarta Ave. 2

Lefkosias Avenue - Apostolou Andrea

Grigori Afxentiou - 1st Peristerona 2

Grigori Afxentiou - Potato Packaging Factory 1

Grigori Afxentiou - Kosti Palama

Grigori Afxentiou - Deneias

Akaki High School 2

Grigori Afxentiou - 2nd Akaki 2

Grigori Afxentiou - 1st Akaki 2

Cyprus Forest Industries

Palaiometocho Lyceum 2

Archiepiskopou Makariou C� - Kerkyras

Archiepiskopou Makariou C� - Anexartisias

Kokkinotrimithia Police Station 2

Grigori Afxentiou - Archiepiskopou Kyprianou

Grigori Afxentiou - Apostolos Varnavas Church 2

Grigori Afxentiou - Post Office 2



Grigori Afxentiou - Zalongou

Grigori Afxentiou - Industrial Area 2

Archangelou Michail - Alexandrou Panagouli

Archan. Michail - Lefkotheou Makariou Stadiou Ave.

Avenue Lefkotheou - Agias Annas

Apolloneio Hospital 1

Makario Stadium Bus Station

Apolloneio Hospital

Archagelou Michail - Nikola Vasili Chatzigianni

Engomi Elementary School B 2

Archagelou Michail - Makedonias Avenue

European University 2

Agiou Prokopiou - Metochi Kikkou 2

Metochiou - Kosta Krystalli

Metochiou - Achaion

Ministry of Health 2

Chilonos - Nechrou Avenue

Museum - Thok

Ave. Aigyptou - Omirou Avenue

Ave. Omirou

Eleftheria Square

Ave. Stasinou - Archiepiskopou Makariou B Square

Anoigma Kolokasi



Direction
Anoigma Kolokasi — Galata Square 2

72 stops

Open route schedule

Anoigma Kolokasi

Ave. Stasinou - Alkaiou

Ave. Stasinou - Kritis

Bastion Davila

Diagorou

Chilonos - Michail Paridi

Ministry of Health 1

Metochiou - Goudiou

Metochiou - Sina

Agiou Prokopiou - Metochi Kikkou 1

European University 1

Archagelou Michail - Aigaleo

Engomi Elementary School B 1

Archagelou Michail - Makedonitissis

Avenue Lefkotheou - Agias Annas

Apolloneio Hospital 1

Makario Stadium Bus Station

Apolloneio Hospital

Archangelou Michail - Agiou Alexiou

Archangelou Michail - Lake Magkli

Archangelou Michail - Lefkosias - Troodous Hwy

Nicosia Mall

Grigori Afxentiou - Industrial Area 1

Grigori Afxentiou - Praxitelous 1

Grigori Afxentiou - Post Office 1

Route schedule
Anoigma Kolokasi — Galata Square 2

Monday 05:45-09:15

Tuesday 05:45-09:15

Wednesday 05:45-09:15

Thursday 05:45-09:15

Friday 05:45-09:15

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Anoigma Kolokasi

Stops: 72

Trip Duration: 1 hour 27 min
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Grigori Afxentiou - Apostolos Varnavas Church 1

Grigori Afxentiou - Praxitelous 1

Kokkinotrimithia Police Station 1

Archiepiskopou Makariou C� - Vyzantiou

Archiepiskopou Makariou C� - Zinonos

Palaiometocho Lyceum 1

Cyprus Forest Industries - Bakandys

Grigori Afxentiou - 1st Akaki 1

Grigori Afxentiou - 2nd Akaki 1

Akaki High School 1

Grigori Afxentiou - Dimokratias

Grigori Afxentiou - Michalaki Savva

Grigori Afxentiou - Potato Packaging Factory 2

Grigori Afxentiou - 1st Peristerona 1

Lefkosias Avenue - Archangelou Michail

Lefkosias Ave. - Christou Tsiarta Ave. 1

Lefkosias Avenue - Antistr. Evangelou Floraki

Morfou Avenue - Louki Akrita

Morfou Avenue - Makariou C� Avenue 1

Troodous

Troodous - Skopy 1

Troodous - Karydion 1

Troodous - Dimitri Liperti

Troodous - Potamiou

Troodous - Pavlou Liasidi

Lefkosias - Troodous - Sedigep 1

21 Mili 1

Koutrafas 1



Koutrafas Shooting Range 1

Mitropoliti Chrysanthou Sarigianni - Atsas 1

Distrato Ag. Theodorou 1

Markos Drakos Military Camp 1

Evrychou Fire Station

Lefkosias - Troodous - Eleftherias

Lefkosias - Troodous 1

Chrysanhos Mylona Military Camp 1

Lefkosias-Troodous - Old Kalliana Train Station 1

Lefkosias - Troodous - Chaniou Avenue 1

Ag. Ioannis Theologos Church 1

Lefkosias - Troodous - Sinaoros 1

Archiepiskopou Makariou C Avenue 2

Kakopetria Square 2

Troodos Development Company 2

E.A.C.Galata 2

Archiep. Makariou C� Ave - Andrea Avraamidi

Galata Folk Art Museum 2

Galata Square 2

405 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Nicosia

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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